Description PAT1 Description Description To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent-and Tribut 101412365 aments or copy there 1. Name of conveying partyties): Image of the Honorable Comveying partyties (Second Patents of Conveying partyties): 2. Name and address of receiving partyties): Additional name(s) of conveying partyties (Second Patents of Conveying partyties (Second Patents of Conveying partyties): 2. Name and address of receiving partyties): Additional name(s) of conveying partyties (Second Patents of Conveying partyties): 2. Name and address of receiving partyties): Becond Patents (Second Patents of Conveying partyties): Charge of Name 2. Name and address (es) attached? Dives of Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Dives of Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Dives of Patent Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8. Patent No.(s) 90/125.034, filed 12.897, 09/047,732, filed 8.2797, 09/02,036, filed 21.198, 09/147,732, filed 8.2797, 09/02,036, filed 21.198, 09/147,732, filed 8.2797, 09/02,036, filed 21.198, 09/146, 128.97, 09/02,036, filed 21.198, 09/147,226, filed 22.098, 00/1576 STREET, NW 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 7 Concerning document should be mailed: 9. Statement and signature 7 7 7 To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint information is of fiend correct and any atta	Att:/ Docket No.: 111869-0101	07-24-2000		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRITISH STEEL LIMITED 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BRITISH STEEL LIMITED 4. Additional name(s) of conveying party(rest to reach the second of the application Number (s) in the second of the application number(s) of conveying party(rest to rest of the application number(s) in the second of the second of the application number(s) in the second of			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
BRITISH STEEL LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(isster intervented Stress into Additional name(s) of conveying party(isster intervented Stress into Additional name(s) of conveying party(isster intervented Stress into Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes C Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes C S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARARGUT BULDING SUITE 1000 SO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is referred correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments WaSHINET 000000000000000000000000000000000000	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tratena	101412365	uments or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss?market Dyes □No Address: IS MARYLEBOKE ROAD Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss?market Dyes □No Is MaryLEBOKE ROAD LONDON NW1 SJD ENGLAND Address: Is MaryLEBOKE ROAD LONDON NW1 SJD ENGLAND Address: Is MaryLEBOKE ROAD LONDON NW1 SJD ENGLAND Address: Marger Address: Is MARYLEBOKE ROAD Converging Converging Marger Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes I A. Patent Application Nu(s) Distance B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/125.014, filed 9/18/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes INO. Converging Converging Converging S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: F. Total applications and patents involved: 7 Total application BUIL DING SUTE 1000 SOIT PERSTREET, NW Marger Paser 23-2185 State	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Address: IS MARYLEBORE ROAD Address: IS MARYLEBORE ROAD □ Assignment: □ Merger □ Charge of Name □ Merger □ Other Ecourity Agreement: ■ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: May 18, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If dis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/125.034, filed 1228.97, 09/147,225, filed 8 27.97, 09/147,425, filed 8 27.97, 09/147,225, filed 8 27.98, 09/125.034, filed 1228.97, 09/147,225, filed 8 27.98, 09/125.034, filed 1228.97, 09/147,225, filed 8 27.98, 09/147,225, filed 5 20.98, 09/508, 101, filed 9/18.98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUE DUILDING SUITE 1000 90 17" STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 EXAMP ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is brief and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 <t< td=""><td>BRITISH STEEL LIMITED</td><td>Name: CORUS UK LIM</td><td colspan="2">Name: CORUS UK LIMITED</td></t<>	BRITISH STEEL LIMITED	Name: CORUS UK LIM	Name: CORUS UK LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying partytes/Correst DNo 3. Nature of Conveyance: L - 300 C Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name ○ Other ■ Assignment □ Change of Name ○ Other ■ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes 0 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/125.034, filed 1/28/97, 09/022.036, filed 2/11/98, 09/44.05, filed 2/21/97, 09/022.036, filed 2/11/98, 09/44.05, filed 2/21/98, 09.147,226, filed 5/20/98, 09/34.010, filed 6/22/97, 09/022.036, filed 2/11/98, 09/34.010, filed 6/22/98, 09.147,226, filed 5/20/98, 09/34.010, filed 6/22/98, 09.147,226, filed 5/20/98, 09/34.010, filed 6/21/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes PNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Useck Mole. 27.02 © 100 T/The STREET, NW 8. Deposit account number: 21.2185 (Acht duplicate copy of dis page if paying by deposit account) 9. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Total number: 2.8,680 Total number of pages includi	F			
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 18, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Dyes 0 Additional numbers 2 Additional number 2 Addi	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies the charter of yes	LONDON NW1	SJD ENGLAND	
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Sufferent and signature Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Sufferent and signature Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Statement and signature Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Sufferent State Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Sufferent State Person Signing Sufferent State				
□ Other Execution Date: May 18, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes 0 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/125,034, filed 1/28/97, 09/47,732, filed 8/27/97, 09/24,468, filed 0/27/98, 09/022,468, filed 0/27/98, 09/147,226, filed 5/20/98, 09/508,101, filed 0/27/98, 09,147,226, filed 5/20/98, 09/508,101, filed 0/27/98, 09/147,026, 21/92, Enclosed B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 The FARERAGUT BUILDING 0. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): UseA 'Ho. 2.710 SUITE 1000 2017 ¹⁴ STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 8. Deposit account number: 2.3-2185 Vatach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature 7 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is reverand any attached copy is a true of the original document. 6 /30 /00				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125.034, filed 1/28/97, 09/022.036, filed 2/11/98, 09/145.034, filed 1/28/97, 09/022.036, filed 2/11/98, 09/24.61.05, filed 6/22/98, 09/34.61.05, filed 6/22/98, 09/3	□ Other			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125.034, filed 1/28/97, 09/147,732, filed 8/27/97, B. Patent No.(s) 09/125.034, filed 1/28/97, 09/022,036, filed 2/11/98, B. Patent No.(s) 09/146.105, filed 6/22/98, O9/147,732, filed 5/20/98, 09/508,101, filed 9/18/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Clearch Mor. 270 ■ Enclosed Image: Clear interval inte		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes □Ne		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/125,034, filed 1/28/97, 09/147,732, filed 8/27/97, 09/234,468, filed 9/28/97, 09/047,732, filed 8/27/97, 09/234,468, filed 9/28/97, 09/042,226, filed 2/11/98, 09/346,105, filed 6/22/98, 09/308,101, filed 9/18/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ≇No 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): UBLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 171'S TREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoink information is prefamily by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoink information is prefamily by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoink information is prefamily by deposit account) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Hall11869107/Corres/ching of name rec.wpd	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
09/125,034, filed 1/28/97, 09/147,732, filed 8/27/97, 09/234,468, filed 9/24/97, 09/022,036, filed 2/11/98, 09/34,61,05, filed 6/22/98, 09,147,226, filed 5/20/98, 09/308,101, filed 9/18/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 ¹⁴ STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC. 20231 H::111869:107:Corres/ching of name rec.wpd	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat		n is:	
09/234,468, filed 9/24/97, 09/022,036, filed 2/11/98, 09/446,105, filed 6/22/98, 09/147,026, filed 5/20/98, 09/508,101, filed 9/18/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes The set of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Clerk Mo. 2700 9. Statement and signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Clerk Mo. 2700 9. Statement and signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Clerk Mo. 2700 9. Statement and signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Clerk Mo. 23.2185 8. Deposit account number: 23.2185 9. Statement and signature 7. Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 9. Statement and signature 00 not detach this portion 7. Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 0 and document. 9. Signature 0 and document. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 0 and documentsheet the pr		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/508,101, filed 9/18/98 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 TM STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoink information is real and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869(107)Corres\charg) of name rec.wpd	09/234,468, filed 9/24/97, 09/022,036, filed 2/11/98,			
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 TH STREET. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 900 17 TH STREET. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is with and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 HA111869 107/Corres/ching of name rec.wpd				
concerning document should be mailed: BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 [™] STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infirmation is rulefand correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments WaSHIYEN 00000067 09125034		pers attached? □Yes ⊠No		
Sull F 1000 © 17 ¹⁴ STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 B. Deposit account number: 23-2185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tratef and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\1118(9)107\Corres\ching of name rec.wpd		6. Total applications and patents involved: 7		
SUITE TOUC SUITE TOUC SUITE TOUC SUITE TOUC WASHINGTON, DC 20006 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tratefland correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ■ Enclosed Check Mo. 2701 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 	
900 17 STREET, NV WASHINGTON, DC 20006 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 (Ataach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infirmation is tractand correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	SUITE 1000	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be c		
Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infirmation is triveland correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 HA111860-107/Corres/chng of name rec.wpd				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infirmation is middland correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd P4/2000 DHGUYEH 00000067 09125034		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine information is muland correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd	9. Statement and signature			
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\charge of name rec.wpd 24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000067 09125034		formation is surfauld correct and any	attached copy is a true co	
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd 24/2000 DNGLIYEN 00000067 09125034		V VAN DE OV	1. Izalm	
Registration Number: 28,680 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd 24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000067 09125034			6 50 10	
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd 24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000067 09125034		Signature	1 Date	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd	-			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd			3	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd				
H:\111869\107\Corres\chng of name rec.wpd	Box	Assignments		
24/2000 DWGUYEN 00000067 09125034		-		
		me ree.wpu		
FC:581 280.00 DP				
	FC:581 280.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 010929 FRAME: 0688



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **2280000**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CORUS UK LIMITED (originally called BRITISH STEEEL PLC) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company on 26th July 1988, and re-registered under the Companies Act 1985, as a private company on 8th October 1999 as BRITISH STEEL LIMITED, which name was changed by special resolution on 17th April 2000 to CORUS UK LIMITED.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, JOHN MARTIN BRYANT, DR JEFFREY WILLIAM EDINGTON, ANTHONY PAUL PEDDER and JOHN LEONARD RENNOCKS, are the directors of the company.

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and
- b) no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the **18th May 2000**

J Burten

MRS J. BURTON for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

PATENT REEL: 010929 FRAME: 0689 I, ALAN V. FRY, CHARTERED PATENT AGENT AND EUROPEAN PATENT ATTORNEY OF FRY HEATH & SPENCE OF THE OLD COLLEGE, 53 HIGH STREET, HORLEY, SURREY RH6 7BN, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL.

23rd May 2000

RECORDED: 06/30/2000